( B)		7	300	1)#
FORM PTO-1595 JUN 2 6 2008	07-03-200			- P
(Rev. 6-93) \\ office \\ OMB No. 0651-0011 \\ ##64 PENR**		T	U.S. DE	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commission	10351191	† Ith	ne attached original docume	ents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and	address of receiving part	:y(ies):
Laurent TUPINIER		1. Name:	DELPHI FRANCE SAS	,
			64, Avenue de la Plaine	e de France
		Internal	93290 Tremblay En Fra	ance
		Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON
3. Nature of conveyance:		I		
⊠ Assignment [	□ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	2. Name:		
☐ Other				
		Internal		6-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-
Execution Date: November 5, 2007		Address:		
		Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached? [	]Yes ≝ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/308,123 Filed: May 28, 2008		the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s):		
	Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes	⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address and Phone Number:		7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SC	HWAB	☑ Enclosed		
Attorneys at Law		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
666 Third Ave., 10 <sup>th</sup> F				
New York, New York 10017		8. Deposit account number:		
(212) 949-9022		01-0035	the state of the s	<del></del>
		(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
•	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, t document.  Charles S. Stein Box 57.		is true and corre	71	
Charles S. Stein Reg. 57, Name of Person Signing	130	Signature	Jun	e 26, 2008 Date
· · ·			$\wedge$	
<del>-</del>		/	97/ <del>92/2008 NJAM</del> A1 99999	M13 2930A123

/OITE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: EB908952965US Date of Deposit: June 26, 2008 This correspondence with the United Straight.

Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

or which is hereby acknowledged, the undersign	ed Assignor:
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:	DELPHI FRANCE SAS 64, Avenue de la Plaine de France 93290 Tremblay En France
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all (a) Patent Number	
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.	29/308,123 filed May 28, 2008
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been titled REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR KEYI	een executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and LESS ACCESS OF A VEHICLE
applications for Letters Patent which have been	or shall be filed in the United States and all other and to all original and reissued patents which have been or countries on said improvements.
by the Assignee or its successors, the undersign assignments; powers of attorney, or other paper improvements and the history thereof; and gen	receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested the will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, and communicate all facts known to it relating to the neerally do everything possible which the Assignee or its securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the ee or its successors.
	full right to convey the rights and property described herein other agreement affecting such rights and property has been
	ASSIGNOR
Dated: November 5, 2007	BY TUPINIEN LAUNENS I
F	Зу
E	Зу :
The undersigned declares that he ndividual execute this Assignment of his own from	(she) was personally present and did see the above-named ee will for the purposes set forth herein.
	y Lisz Rowski PASCAL Jame
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue, 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor New York, New York 10017	ddress
	Mechatronic Systems  Ets secondaire de Delphi France SAS  RCS B 440 162 196  Rue Tobias Stimmer - B.P. 90332  F - 67411 ILLKIRCH CEDEX  140 03 88 39 89 90 Fax: 03 88 39 89 31

**RECORDED: 06/26/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021191 FRAME: 0981